VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, OHIO

ORDINANCE NO. O-25-21

TO REAPPOINT ELISSA WENDLER AS VILLAGE FISCAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT FOR THE CALENDAR YEARS 2022 AND 2023; TO SET COMPENSATION

WHEREAS, Council for the Village of Mariemont, by Ordinance No.O-4-14, approved the creation of a Fiscal Administrative Assistant position; and

WHEREAS, Elissa Wendler is well qualified to fulfill the duties and responsibilities of the position of Fiscal Administrative Assistant, and the Mayor recommends to Council that Elissa Wendler be reappointed Fiscal Administrative Assistant; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, STATE OF OHIO, A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS DULY ELECTED THERETO CONCURRING:

SECTION I. That Council confirms the Mayor's reappointment of Elissa Wendler as Fiscal Administrative Assistant, for the calendar years of 2020 and 2021, pursuant to Section 31.30 of the Codified Ordinances of the Village of Mariemont. She shall be paid at the rate of \$3605.00 per year as established by this Ordinance.

Passed: October 11, 2021	
	William A. Brown, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer	

I, Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer of the Village of Mariemont, Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows: the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpoint Way; the Tennis Court property, on the east side of Plainville Road between Maple and Chestnut Streets; the site of the Municipal Building. Wooster Pike and Crystal Springs Road; the northeast corner of the intersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the northwest corner of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen days commencing on the 12th day of October 2021.